

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB158)

Received: **03/29/2000**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Gary George (608) 266-2500**

By/Representing: **Dan (aide)**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Mental Health - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Prohibit attorney's fees and costs to petitioner if ward has exhibited advance planning

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	kenneda 03/30/2000	wjackson 03/30/2000		_____			
/1			jfrantze 03/30/2000	_____	lrb_docadmin 03/30/2000	lrb_docadmin 03/30/2000	

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB158)

Received: 03/29/2000

Received By: kenneda

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Gary George (608) 266-2500

By/Representing: Dan (aide)

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: kenneda

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Mental Health - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Prohibit attorney's fees and costs to petitioner if ward has exhibited advance planning

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1/?	kenneda	1 WLj 3/30	2 3/30	6/30 3/30			

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999

Date (time) needed

Now

LRB a 2208 11

AMENDMENT

DAK: Wlj:

See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.

(S) A AMENDMENT

TO S A AMENDMENT (LRBa)

TO S A SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT (LRBs)

TO 1999 (SB) SJR SR AB AJR AR 158 (LRB)

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

(fill ONLY if "engrossed" or "as shown by")

✓ #. Page 2, line 2: delete "when" and substitute "Except as provided in par. (b), when".

✓ #. Page 2, line 5: after "finds" insert a comma.

✓ #. Page 2, line 6: delete "except as provided in par. (b)".

✓ #. Page 2, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11.

✓ #. Page 2, line 12: delete "20" and substitute "20".

#. Page 2, line 14: delete "40" and substitute "30".

✓# . Page 2, line 15: delete "5^g/₆" and substitute "4^g/₆".

✓# . Page 2, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18 and substitute:

"(b) ^{if the court finds that the} word had executed a durable power of attorney under s. 243.07¹ or a power of attorney for health care under s. 155.05¹ or had engaged in other advance planning to avoid guardianship, the court may not make the award specified in par. (a).".

(End)